
Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Tuesday, July 22, 1997

Report supplied by Auction
STEERS: HIGH CHOICE ANDPRIME

1400-1450 LBS. 67.75; SELECT 6250
AND DOWN.

HOLSTEINS HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 1350-1385 LBS. 58.75 AND
DOWN; SELECT 53.50 AND DOWN.

HEIFERS: SELECT 59.50 AND
DOWN.

COWS BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL UP TO 44.50 AND
DOWN; CUTTER ANDBONING UTILI-
TY34.00 AND DOWN; CANNER AND
LOW CUTTER 26.00 AND DOWN;
SHELLS 20.00 AND DOWN.

BULLOCKS: CHOICE 58.75.
BULLS: YGMI 1885 LBS. 51.00 AND

DOWN.
FEEDER CATTLE; STEERS, HOLS-

TEINS 43.00.
FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN

BULLS 100-105 LBS. 80.00 AND
DOWN; «I HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
100-105LBS. 116.00AND DOWN; BEEF
X BULLS AND HEIFERS 110 LBS.
70.00.

HOGS: BARROWS AND GILTS
USBI-2 235 LBS. 57.50 AND DOWN.

SOWS: US#l-3 475-555 LBS. SS.OO
AND DOWN.

BOARS 500LBS. 33.00 AND DOWN.
SHEEP: CHOICE SS LBS. 79.00 AND

DOWN.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martlnsburg, Pa.
July 21, 1997

Report auppUed by auctloa
CATTLE 184. STEERS CHOICE 63.5048.00;

GOOD 60.0043.50.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 62.00-68.00; GOOD

55.0061.50.
COWS: UTILITY ft COMMERCIAL 34.5043.00;

CANNIER ft LOW CUTTER 18.0034.00.
BULLOCKS: GOOD ft CHOICE 41.0053.00
BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1 42.0034.00.
FEEDER CATTLE; STEERS 55.0074.00, BULLS

46.0064.00; HEIFERS 43.0070.00
CALVES 109. PRIME, NO MKT. TEST; CHOICE

69.0083.00; GOOD 62.00-73.00; STANDARD
1S.002S.00; HOLSTEIN BULLS 90130 LBS.
40.0070.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 90130 LBS.
100.0012000.

HOGS: 123. US NO. 1-2 60.00-61.00; US NO. 1-3
57.50-59.30.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 40.0048.00.
BOARS: 37.00-44.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 77 HEAD. US«I&3 20-50 LBS.

21.00-70.00.
SHEEP: 60 HEAD. CHOICE LAMBS 80.00-85.00;

GOOD LAMBS 75.00-80.00; SLAUGHTER EWES
30.0045.00.

GOATS: 12.00-79.00.
7 LOADS OF HAY. MIXED 85.00-127.00.

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
July 21, 1997

Report Supplied by Aucßoo
SLAUGHTER COWS: 137 HEAD. LOO-ZOO LOW-

ER TREND. UTILITY 38.0041.75; HIGH DRESSING
TO 43.25; CANNBRS 3ZOO-37.00; SHELLY 31.00
DOWN.

BULLS; YG#l 1469LBS. AT47.90;LOW DRBSS-
ING YG#2 3941041.00.

FED STEERS: NO CHOICE BEEF BREEDS;
SELECT 13001600 LBS. TO 53.00; LOW CHOICE
HOLSTBINS 1600-1700 LBS. 53.00-54.25.

FED HEIFERS: 1CHOICE HOSLTEIN 1400LBS.
AT 55.00; 1 SELECT 1280 LBS. 93.90.

VEAL CALVES: 271 HEAD. GOOD 110-275LBS.
TO 67.00; CULLS. WEAK DEMAND. 15-110 LBS.
14.00-19.00; SO-SO LBS. 1.00-15.00.

FARM CALVES:HOLSTEINBULLS 5.00LOWER.
•1 95-120 LBS. 45.00-60.00; «2 25.00-40.00; *5-90
LBS. 20.00-3200; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 90-120
LBS. 95.00-12000; *275-100LBS. 35.00-*5.00; BEEF
X BULLS AND HEIFERS 25.00-45.00. 1 AT 70.00

STOCK CATTLE: STEERS FEW 200-400LBS. TO
74.00; FEW 400400 LBS. TO 64.00; HOLSTEINS
45.00-52.50; HOLSTEINS 700-900LBS. 45.0047.00

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs
SPRINGFIELD, IL

JULY 12,1997
SLAUGHTER CATTLE AUCTION;

275 head. Compared to leal week, daugh-
ter Keen 1.00-2.00 higher. Holitein neen
end daughter heifer* firm to 1.00higher.
Advance* on choice grade* of all elute*.
Cow* and bull* ateady. Supply mainly
choice and aelect and choice (teen and
heifer*. Around 15% cow*.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice 2-4
975-1450 lb*. 62.00-64.00; 2-3 and Black
and Black Baldie* 2-4 1200-1400 lb*.
64.00- Select and Choice 2-3
1000-1400 Iba. 59.00-62.00; Select 2-3
950-1250 lb*. 56.00-59.00. Holuein
Steen: Choice Choice 2-3 1300-1650 Iba.
59.00- mouly 59.0041.00,part load
1650 lb*. 6225. Select and Choice 2-3
975-1300 lb*. 56.00-59.00; Select 2-3
1150-1400 lb*. 50.00-56.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice 2-4
950-1225 Iba. 61.0043.00; 2-3 and Black
and Black Baldie* 1025-1300 lb*.
63.00-64.00, package 64.25; Select and
Choice 2-3 900-1175 lb*. 58.00-61.00;
Select 2-3 850-1125 lb*. 55.00-58.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Cutter, Boning
and Breaking Utility 1-4 37.00-40.00;
High ridding 40.004200;High Yielding
Boning and Breaking Utility 2-3
42.004250; Canner and Low Outer 1-2
34.00- Shelly Canner 1-2
30.00- Low Yielding 28.00-30.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2 1400-2100

' (̂ Vv

lbs. 42.00*47.00; Low yielding
40.0042.00.

FEEDER STEERS: Moderately fle*y
to fluhy lOOIQSO 60.0064.25. Feeder
heifen: Modemely fleshy to fleshy
8501050 60.00-64.00.

BETTER RIDING 985.00115000
REGISTERED RIDING

800001S1000
KILLERS. HEAVYWEIGHTS

650.00-160.00. LIGHTWEIGHTS
36000575.00.North Jersey

Livestock
Hacfcetbtown, NJ

Report Supplied by Auction
Tuesday, July 22, 1997

CALVES .02-.16.
COWS .24-.4SK.
EASY COWS .18-.32M.
FEEDERS 300600 LBS. .05-.76.
HEIFERS 31-J5.
BULLS .41-36.

PONIES 14000425.00
LARGE PONIES 3000053000. 3 AT

625.00750.00.
COLTS 135X10400.00

Special Sale
Work, Driving Horses,

Mules, PoniesSTEERS .20X-.58K
HOGS .37-37*. New Holland Sales Stabler

Nsw Holland; PA
Saturday, July 19, 1997

Report Supplied by Auction
201 HEAD.

ROASTING PIGS BA. 23.0033.00, .69
LB.

SHEEP .29-31,
LAMBS EACH 29.0054.00.
LAMBS PER LB. 301.21.
GOATS EACH 11.00165.00.
KIDS EACH 100070.00
TOTAL: 787.

DRIVING HORSES: NEW JERSEY
700001175.00 OHIO 900002500.00
THREE LOADS FROM KENTUCKY
AND 0H10875.003400.00 NEW YORK
825.002200.00 OHIO 800.003350.00.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

Nsw Holland, PA
Monday, July 21, 1997

Report Supplied By Auction
216 HEAD. MARKET STEADY.
DRIVING 485.00150000.
RIDING 400.0095Q.00

LOCAL DRIVING 875.002500.00;
WORK HORSES. SINGLES
925.001000.00 ONE PAIR AT 3200.00
PONIES FROM 385.001200.00

| See Us at Pennsylvania’s Nursery Trade Show - July 29-31

wrtfMtrare tor nonary and poamoua
oporotois... generation after generation.
At Parm Credit, we understand nursery andgrecnhouse operations. As at
cooperative owned by die people who use us, we have served the needs ofrural
Americans for generations. In fact, for over 75 years we havebeen a dependable
source ofcredit toagriculture.
We make loans at competitive interest rates for purchasing greenhousesto
nursery stock Our loan officers are knowledgeable andcan help tailor a
financial package to lit your situation.

So, whether you are a commercial operator, a part-time fanner or simply like
living in the country, we want to do business withyou.

JkinA Iwllmwe Ar habu* wwr*<fa<«»

Ljncw*f ftiwlng, Saturday, July 26, IM7-Al7

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harrlnßlwif, Va.

Jidy 19, 1997
Report (applied by aucthm

300-499 LB. STEERS 60.00-92.00,
HEIFERS 10.25, BULLS 70.00-82.00;
500699L8. STEERS 65.00-90.00, HEIF-
ERS 58.00-1000, BULLS 65.00-80.00;
700-1000 LB. STEERS 65.00-75.00,
HEIFERS SS.OO-74.00, BULLS
31.00-45.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS 3-499
50.00-65.00; 5-699 50.00-55.00; 7-1100
5625.

STOCK COWS BEEF 300.00-660.00;
BABY CALVES 2.00-37.50; SLAUGH-
TER HEIFERS 50.0065.00; SLAUGH-
TER COWS 38.0045.50; SLAUGHTER
BULLS 38.00-47J0

SLAUGHTER LAMBS CHOICE AND
PRIME YGSI-3 BLUB O 72.00; GOOD
AND FEW CHOICE YG4I-2 RED O
74.75.

FEEDER LAMBS MED. AND LGB.
I*2 7084 LBS. RED SH 92.00; 6069
LBS. RED BK 91.00, SMALL FRAME
I*2 BL BK 94.00; 5059 LBS. RED TL
97.00

SLAUGHTER EWES MJO-45.00.
VEALS 70.00-13.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 75.00-So.oa

HEIFERS: 200-400LBS. 57.0067.00; 400-700 LBS.
55.0064.00

BULLS: 200400L85. 70.0079.00; HCLXSOOSOO
LBS. 44.0050.00

LAMBS: FEW 65-70 LBS. 70.0077.00; YEAR-
LINGS 100135 LBS. 45.0063.00

SHEEP TO 35.00
GOATS: LARGE BILLIES 76.0095.00; SMALL

25.003000.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD, 11HEAD30

LBS. AT 24.00; 3 HEAD 40 LBS. AT 33.00
BUTCHER HOGS: 40 HEAD, STEADY PRICES.

UStl-3 220260LBS. 57.0051.00; 4 HEAD 214LBS.
AT 6000, *2*3 220 LBS. TO 56.00, 1 330 LB. AT
4050

SOWS: 300425 LBS. 39.0041.00, 500600 LBS.
44.0046.00.


